LEGAL NOTICE

In The Circuit Court Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit Clark County, Illinois In Probate In The Matter Of The Estate Of **Richard Eugene Hippler**

Deceased No. 2024-PR-5

Notice For Publication-Claims

Notice is given of the death of **Richard Eugene Hippler**, late of Casey, Clark County, Illinois. Letters Of Office were issued on January 12, 2024, to Amy Suzanne Mullen, 5306 E. 900th Road, Casey, IL 62420, whose attorney of record is Landry D. Huisinga; Shoaff Law, LLC, P.O. Box 250, Casey, IL 62420.

The Estate will be administered without court supervision, unless under Section 5/28-4 of the Probate Act (755 ILCS 5/28-4) any interested person terminates Independent Administration at any time by mailing or delivering a Petition to Terminate to the Clerk.

Claims against the Estate may be filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Court at the Clark County Courthouse, Marshall, IL 62441, or with the representative, or both, on or before July 20, 2024, or, if mailing or delivery of a notice from the representative is required by Section 18-3 of the Probate Act of 1975. the date stated in that notice. Any claim not filed on or before that date is barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered by the claimant to the representative and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

Dated this 12th day of January, 2024.

Amy Suzanne Mullen As Independent Executor ARDC# 6336074 Landry D. Huisinga Attorney at Law Shoaff Law, LLC 11 East Main St., P.O. Box 250 Casey, IL 62420 Tel. (217) 609-0111 E-mail:huisinga@sandvlaw.com 1/20,27;2/3



In The Circuit Court Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit Clark County, Illinois In Probate

In The Matter Of The Estate Of Roberta J. Ashley Deceased

No. 2024-PR-4 Notice For Publication-Claims

Notice is given of the death of **Roberta J. Ashley**, of Casey, Illinois. Letters Of Office were issued on January 12, 2024, to Camille Ragon, 23930 S. Bay to Bay Blvd, Manhattan, IL 60442, whose attorney of record is Cara C. Shoaff, Shoaff Law, LLC, P.O. Box 250, Casey, IL 62420.

The Estate will be administered without court supervision, unless under Section 5/28-4 of the Probate Act (755 ILCS 5/28-4) any interested person terminates Independent Administration at any time by mailing or delivering a Petition to Terminate to the Clerk.

Claims against the Estate may be filed in the Office of the Clerk of the court at the Clark County Courthouse, Marshall, IL 62441, or with the representative, or both, on or before July 20, 2024, or, if mailing or delivery of a notice from the representative is required by Section 18-3 of the Probate Act of 1975. the date stated in that notice. Any claim not filed on or before that date is barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered by the claimant to the representative and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

Dated this 12th day of January, 2024.

Camille Ragon Independent Executor ARDC# 6293029 Cara C. Shoaff Attorney at Law Shoaff Law, LLC 11 East Main St., P.O. Box 250 Casey, IL 62420 Tel. (217) 609-0111 E-mail: shoaff@sandvlaw.com 1/20,27;2/3

LEGAL NOTICE

In The Circuit Court For The Fifth Judicial Circuit Clark County, Illinois Estate Of Ivan L. Patrick, Deceased

Claim Notice No. 2024-PR-2 Notice is given of the death of **Ivan L. Patrick** of 4256 E. 1000th Road, Casey IL 62420. Letters of Office were issued on January 8, 2024, to Michael G. Patrick of 9286 N. Friendship Road, Casey IL 62420; and Eric L. Patrick of 3836 E. 1000th Road, Casey IL 62420, whose attorney is Aaron K. Leonard, of Taylor Law Offices, P.C.

Claims against the estate may be filed in the office of the Clerk of the Court at the Clark County Courthouse, Casey, Illinois, or with the representative or both, six months from the date of the first publication of this notice on January 20, 2024, being July 20, 2024, and any claim not filed within that period is barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered to the representative and to the attorney within 10 days after it has been filed.

Michael G. Patrick and Eric L. Patrick Independent Co-Executors This Document Prepared By: Aaron K. Leonard, of Taylor Law Offices, P.C. 122 E. Washington Ave. P. O. Box 668 Effingham, Illinois 62401 (217) 342-3925 (217) 342-2341 fax leonard@taylorlaw.net ARDC #6303810 1/20,27;2/3

PUBLIC NOTICE

Assumed Name Publication Public notice is hereby given that on January 16, 2024, a certificate was filed in the office of the County Clerk of Clark County, Illinois, setting forth the names and post office addresses of all of the persons owning, conducting and transacting the business known as **Hey Transfers** located at 112 South Central Avenue, Casey IL 62420

Dated: January 16, 2024. Laura H. Lee County Clerk

1/20,27;2/3

PUBLIC NOTICE

Early Voting Laura H. Lee, Clark County Clerk, is accepting applications for vote by mail ballots for the March 19th 2024 General Primary Election. The first day to vote early and/or mail a ballot is February 8, 2024. Early voting runs from February 8, 2024 through March 18, 2024.

The last day to register to vote is February 20, 2024. However, Grace Period Voting allows a person to come into our office after registration closes; in which they can register AND vote (must vote at this time) in person in the Clerk's office in the Courthouse.

Voting hours are Monday through Friday from 8am to 4pm. The Office will also be open on the following Saturdays: March 2, 2024; March 9, 2024; and March 16, 2024 from 9am to noon.

Any interested parties should please contact the Clerk's office in the Courthouse in Marshall or call for information at 217-826-8311.